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DEPARTMENT 03 - DIVISION 4
MEAT GOATS – OPEN COM. & AMP; ABGA 

Sunday, August 16th, 2026- 9:00 AM
Amount Offered - $4,735.00      Judge – TBD

Superintendent:  Katharine Graham - (585) 737- 6983 or e-mail: kwesche17@gmail.com

RULES:  (See rules and health regulations governing livestock exhibits.) 
Entries due Friday, July 17, 2026. Late entries will be accepted until August 10,
2026- no entries will be accepted after this date.

Animals must be in place by 8:30 AM, Sunday August 16, 2026.

Judging begins at 9:00 AM, Sunday August 16, 2026. 

Animals must meet all Health Requirements as set forth by the NYS Department of Agriculture and Markets.  

You must show off your trailer. Dismissal will be determined and communicated by the Superintendent.   

ENTRY DEADLINE: Friday July 17, 2026. Late entries will be accepted until August 10, 2026. 
No entries will be accepted after this date. 

Additional Individual Class Entries accepted after August 10 – late fee applies

ENTRY FEES: 	 Per animal 10% of 1st Place Premium. 
		  Open Commercial Show: $1.30 
		  ABGA Boer Goat Show: $3.00

ENTRY REMOVAL: Communicated by the Animal Superintendent. Please see Rule 7B in the Main Exhibitor Rules. 
PREMIUM AWARDS: Premium Money will be available at the end of the show per the Superintendent. 

GENERAL INFORMATION

There will be two separate shows- ABGA Boer Goat Show followed by the Open Commercial Show. 
You may show in both shows- you must pay both entry fees. 

The ABGA Boer Goat Show is sanctioned by the American Boer Goat Association and their rules shall 
govern. Please use the link to the ABGA Show Rules. https://www.abga.org/abga-sanctioned-show-rules 

The base for computing ages is August 16th, 2026. 

No substitutions after judging begins. Scratches will forfeit entry fee. 

Checks payable to the “Wayne County Fair” should be mailed to the Fair Secretary along with the entry 
forms postmarked and mailed by July 17th, 2026. 

No animal will be allowed to unload without a health check by the veterinarian on duty.

Arrival Information: All Livestock Entries enter to unload from the East Gate on Birdsall Parkway.
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Original registration certificates are required, except that a copy of a registration application, 
stamped with the date received by ABGA, can be accepted for kids less than 3 months of age. An-
imals over the age of 3 months must be verified as registered in the ABGA database at the time of 
the above show. An animal that may be verified as registered in the web-based database of ABGA 
will be accepted in lieu of a registration certificate. Verification must be provided by the exhibitor 
in either digital or print to the show secretary. Goats registered in a frozen or suspended account 
are ineligible to exhibit in an ABGA Sanctioned Show

Judging order will be ABGA Boer Goat Show followed by the Open Commercial Show. 
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REMINDER

Premium awards are as follows:   1st….$30.00 	 2nd….$25.00 	 3rd….$20.00 

Premium awards are as follows:   1st ....$13.00   2nd ....$11.00	  3rd ....$8.00 
 

Premium awards are as follows for the Open Commercial Show: Ribbons will be awarded 
to First, Second, and Third place. Wayne County Fair Rosettes will be awarded to Division 
Reserve and Division Champion. Banners will be awarded to the Grand and Reserve 
Champion. 		

15.

16.

14.

Premium awards are as follows for the ABGA Boer Goat Show: Ribbons will be 
awarded to First, Second, and Third place. Wayne County Fair Rosettes will be 
awarded to Division Reserve and Division Champion. Banners will be awarded to 
the Grand and Reserve Champion. 

13.

NO DOGS ALLOWED ON THE FAIR GROUNDS DURING ANY EVENTS!!

Youth under the age of 18 that are staying on the fairgrounds overnight MUST adhere to 
the “BARN RULES” – Rules are printed in this Fair Book. An adult chaperone is a 
requirement. 
The Wayne County Fair assumes no responsibility in the case of loss, damage or accident to 
livestock, person, or property from any cause while at the fairground. 
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Any trailer staying overnight will be parked on the SOUTH WEST CORNER of the fairgrounds in 
the trailer parking area. Any trailer left over night North of the horse show ring will be moved by 
fair personal. 

  9.



BREED SECTIONS: *(Add Breed Section number on entry form) *
SECTION 1 –  ABDG BOER (ABDG SHOW)
SECTION 2 - BOER (OPEN COMMERCIAL SHOW)
SECTION 3 – KIKO

SECTION 5 – ALL OTHER BREEDS

SECTION 4 –  SPANISH
 *(BREED CLASSES WITH LESS THAN 3 EXHIBITS WILL BE COMBINED WITH OTHER CLASSES  AT 
JUDGE/SUPERINTENDENT DISCRETION.)*

 ABGA PERCENTAGE DOE CLASSES:
*Enter Class number on entry Form* 	  

Class:	

Class:	

Class:	

0 to under 3 months    

3 to under 6 months

JUNIOR CHAMPION 

YEARLING DIVISION CHAMPION 

ABGA GRAND CHAMPION DOE

SENIOR DIVISION CHAMPION 

RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPION

YEARLING DIVISION RESERVE CHAMPION

ABGA RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION DOE

SENIOR DIVISION RESERVE CHAMPION

6 to under 9 months

9 to under 12 months

16 to under 20 months	

12 to under 16 months

20 to under 24 months

24 to under 36 months	

36 months plus	

1. $ 30.00

$ 30.00

$ 30.00

$ 30.00

$ 30.00

$ 30.00

$ 30.00

$ 30.00

$ 30.00

$25.00 

$25.00 

$25.00 

$25.00 

$25.00 

$25.00 

$25.00 

$25.00 

$25.00 

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

2.

3.

4.

6.

5.

7.

8.
9.

 1st	     2nd	       3rd        

 1st	     2nd	       3rd        

 1st	     2nd	       3rd        

$60.00
$40.00

 ABGA FULLBLOOD/PUREBRED DOE CLASSES:
*Enter Class number on entry Form* 	  

Class:	
0 to under 3 months    

3 to under 6 months

6 to under 9 months

9 to under 12 months

10. $ 30.00

$ 30.00

$ 30.00

$ 30.00

$25.00 

$25.00 

$25.00 

$25.00 

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

11.

12.

13.

 1st	     2nd	       3rd        

JUNIOR CHAMPION 
RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPION



Class:	

Class:	

YEARLING DIVISION CHAMPION 

SENIOR DIVISION CHAMPION 

YEARLING DIVISION RESERVE CHAMPION

SENIOR DIVISION RESERVE CHAMPION

16 to under 20 months	

12 to under 16 months

20 to under 24 months

24 to under 36 months	

36 months plus	

$ 30.00

$ 30.00

$ 30.00

$ 30.00

$ 30.00

$25.00 

$25.00 

$25.00 

$25.00 

$25.00 

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

24.

23.

25.

26.

27.

 1st	     2nd	       3rd        

 1st	     2nd	       3rd        

ABGA FULLBLOOD/PUREBRED BUCK CLASSES:
*Enter Class number on entry Form* 	  

Class:	
0 to under 3 months	 $ 30.00

$ 30.00

$ 30.00

$ 30.00

$25.00 

$25.00 

$25.00 

$25.00 

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

19.

 1st	     2nd	       3rd        

3 to under 6 months

6 to under 9 months

9 to under 12 months

20.

21.

22.
JUNIOR CHAMPION 
RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPION

Class:	

SENIOR DIVISION CHAMPION
SENIOR DIVISION RESERVE CHAMPION

24 to under 36 months	

36 months plus	

$ 30.00

$ 30.00

$25.00 

$25.00 

$20.00

$20.00
17.
18.

 1st	     2nd	       3rd        

Class:	

YEARLING DIVISION CHAMPION 
YEARLING DIVISION RESERVE CHAMPION

16 to under 20 months	

12 to under 16 months

20 to under 24 months

$ 30.00

$ 30.00

$ 30.00

$25.00 

$25.00 

$25.00 

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

15.

14.

16.

 1st	     2nd	       3rd        

ABGA GRAND FB/PB CHAMPION DOE 

ABGA GRAND FB/PB CHAMPION BUCK

ABGA RESERVE GRAND FB/PB CHAMPION DOE

ABGA RESERVE GRAND FB/PB CHAMPION BUCK

$60.00

$60.00

$40.00

$40.00



Class:	

Class:	

YEARLING DIVISION CHAMPION 

 GRAND CHAMPION COMMERCIAL DOE

SENIOR DIVISION CHAMPION 

YEARLING DIVISION RESERVE CHAMPION

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION COMMERCIAL DOE

SENIOR DIVISION RESERVE CHAMPION

16 to under 20 months	

12 to under 16 months

20 to under 24 months

24 to under 36 months	

36 months plus	

$ 13.00

$ 13.00

$ 13.00

$ 13.00

$ 13.00

$11.00 

$11.00 

$11.00 

$11.00 

$11.00 

$8.00

$8.00

$8.00

$8.00

$8.00

32.
33.

35.

34.

36.

 1st	     2nd	       3rd        

 1st	     2nd	       3rd        

$30.00
$20.00

OPEN COMMERCIAL BUCK CLASSES:
*Enter Class number on entry Form* 	  

Class:	
0 to under 3 months    

3 to under 6 months

JUNIOR CHAMPION 
RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPION

6 to under 9 months

9 to under 12 months

37. $ 13.00

$ 13.00

$ 13.00

$ 13.00

$11.00 

$11.00 

$11.00 

$11.00 

$8.00

$8.00

$8.00

$8.00

38.

39.

40.

 1st	     2nd	       3rd        

Class:	

16 to under 20 months	

12 to under 16 months

20 to under 24 months

$ 13.00

$ 13.00

$ 13.00

$11.00 

$11.00 

$11.00 

$8.00

$8.00

$8.00

41.
42.

43.

 1st	     2nd	       3rd        

OPEN COMMERCIAL DOE CLASSES:
*Enter Class number on entry Form* 	  

Class:	
0 to under 3 months    

3 to under 6 months

JUNIOR CHAMPION 
RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPION

6 to under 9 months

9 to under 12 months

28. $ 13.00

$ 13.00

$ 13.00

$ 13.00

$11.00 

$11.00 

$11.00 

$11.00 

$8.00

$8.00

$8.00

$8.00

29.

30.

31.

 1st	     2nd	       3rd        

 1st	     2nd	       3rd        

 1st	     2nd	       3rd        

 1st	     2nd	       3rd        

 1st	     2nd	       3rd        

 1st	     2nd	       3rd        



Class:	

YEARLING DIVISION CHAMPION 

 GRAND CHAMPION COMMERCIAL WEATHER

SENIOR DIVISION CHAMPION 

YEARLING DIVISION RESERVE CHAMPION

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION COMMERCIAL 
WEATHER

SENIOR DIVISION RESERVE CHAMPION

24 to under 36 months	

36 months plus	

$ 13.00

$ 13.00

$30.00
$20.00

$11.00 

$11.00 

$8.00

$8.00
53.
54.

 1st	     2nd	       3rd        

OPEN COMMERCIAL ABGA WEATHER CLASSES:
*Enter Class number on entry Form* 	  

Class:	
0 to under 3 months    

3 to under 6 months

JUNIOR CHAMPION 
RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPION

6 to under 9 months

9 to under 12 months

46. $ 13.00

$ 13.00

$ 13.00

$ 13.00

$11.00 

$11.00 

$11.00 

$11.00 

$8.00

$8.00

$8.00

$8.00

47.

48.

49.

 1st	     2nd	       3rd        

Class:	

16 to under 20 months	

12 to under 16 months

20 to under 24 months

$ 13.00

$ 13.00

$ 13.00

$11.00 

$11.00 

$11.00 

$8.00

$8.00

$8.00

50.
51.

52.

 1st	     2nd	       3rd        

Class:	

YEARLING DIVISION CHAMPION 

 GRAND CHAMPION COMMERCIAL BUCK

SENIOR DIVISION CHAMPION 

YEARLING DIVISION RESERVE CHAMPION

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION COMMERCIAL BUCK

SENIOR DIVISION RESERVE CHAMPION

24 to under 36 months	

36 months plus	

$ 13.00

$ 13.00

$30.00
$20.00

$11.00 

$11.00 

$8.00

$8.00
44.
45.

 1st	     2nd	       3rd        


