

DEPARTMENT 03 - DIVISION 4

MEAT GOATS – OPEN COM. & AMP; ABGA

Sunday, August 16th, 2026- 9:00 AM

Amount Offered - \$4,735.00 Judge – TBD

Superintendent: Katharine Graham - (585) 737- 6983 or e-mail: kwesche17@gmail.com

RULES: (See rules and health regulations governing livestock exhibits.)

1. **Entries due Friday, July 17, 2026. Late entries will be accepted until August 10, 2026- no entries will be accepted after this date.**
2. **Arrival Information: All Livestock Entries enter to unload from the East Gate on Birdsall Parkway.**
3. Animals must be in place by 8:30 AM, Sunday August 16, 2026.
4. Judging begins at 9:00 AM, Sunday August 16, 2026.
5. Animals must meet all Health Requirements as set forth by the NYS Department of Agriculture and Markets.
6. You must show off your trailer. Dismissal will be determined and communicated by the Superintendent.

ENTRY DEADLINE: Friday July 17, 2026. Late entries will be accepted until August 10, 2026.
No entries will be accepted after this date.

Additional Individual Class Entries accepted after August 10 – late fee applies

ENTRY FEES: Per animal 10% of 1st Place Premium.
Open Commercial Show: \$1.30
ABGA Boer Goat Show: \$3.00

ENTRY REMOVAL: Communicated by the Animal Superintendent. Please see Rule 7B in the Main Exhibitor Rules.

PREMIUM AWARDS: Premium Money will be available at the end of the show per the Superintendent.

GENERAL INFORMATION

1. There will be two separate shows- ABGA Boer Goat Show followed by the Open Commercial Show. You may show in both shows- you must pay both entry fees.
2. The ABGA Boer Goat Show is sanctioned by the American Boer Goat Association and their rules shall govern. Please use the link to the ABGA Show Rules. <https://www.abga.org/abga-sanctioned-show-rules>
3. The base for computing ages is August 16th, 2026.
4. No substitutions after judging begins. Scratches will forfeit entry fee.
5. Checks payable to the “Wayne County Fair” should be mailed to the Fair Secretary along with the entry forms postmarked and mailed by July 17th, 2026.
6. No animal will be allowed to unload without a health check by the veterinarian on duty.
7. Original registration certificates are required, except that a copy of a registration application, stamped with the date received by ABGA, can be accepted for kids less than 3 months of age. Animals over the age of 3 months must be verified as registered in the ABGA database at the time of the above show. An animal that may be verified as registered in the web-based database of ABGA will be accepted in lieu of a registration certificate. Verification must be provided by the exhibitor in either digital or print to the show secretary. Goats registered in a frozen or suspended account are ineligible to exhibit in an ABGA Sanctioned Show
8. Judging order will be ABGA Boer Goat Show followed by the Open Commercial Show.

9. Any trailer staying overnight will be parked on the **SOUTH WEST CORNER** of the fairgrounds in the trailer parking area. Any trailer left over night North of the horse show ring will be moved by fair personal.

10. NO DOGS ALLOWED ON THE FAIR GROUNDS DURING ANY EVENTS!!

REMINDER

11. Youth under the age of 18 that are staying on the fairgrounds overnight **MUST** adhere to the “BARN RULES” – Rules are printed in this Fair Book. An adult chaperone is a requirement.
12. The Wayne County Fair assumes no responsibility in the case of loss, damage or accident to livestock, person, or property from any cause while at the fairground.
13. **Premium awards are as follows for the ABGA Boer Goat Show: Ribbons will be awarded to First, Second, and Third place. Wayne County Fair Rosettes will be awarded to Division Reserve and Division Champion. Banners will be awarded to the Grand and Reserve Champion.**
14. **Premium awards are as follows: 1st....\$30.00 2nd....\$25.00 3rd....\$20.00**
15. Premium awards are as follows for the **Open Commercial Show**: Ribbons will be awarded to First, Second, and Third place. Wayne County Fair Rosettes will be awarded to Division Reserve and Division Champion. Banners will be awarded to the Grand and Reserve Champion.
16. **Premium awards are as follows: 1st\$13.00 2nd\$11.00 3rd\$8.00**

BREED SECTIONS: *(Add Breed Section number on entry form) *

SECTION 1 – ABDG BOER (ABDG SHOW)

SECTION 5 – ALL OTHER BREEDS

SECTION 2 - BOER (OPEN COMMERCIAL SHOW)

SECTION 3 – KIKO

SECTION 4 – SPANISH

(BREED CLASSES WITH LESS THAN 3 EXHIBITS WILL BE COMBINED WITH OTHER CLASSES AT JUDGE/SUPERINTENDENT DISCRETION.)

ABGA PERCENTAGE DOE CLASSES:

Enter Class number on entry Form

Class:	1st	2nd	3rd
1. 0 to under 3 months	\$ 30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00
2. 3 to under 6 months	\$ 30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00
3. 6 to under 9 months	\$ 30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00
4. 9 to under 12 months	\$ 30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00

JUNIOR CHAMPION

RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPION

Class:	1st	2nd	3rd
5. 12 to under 16 months	\$ 30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00
6. 16 to under 20 months	\$ 30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00
7. 20 to under 24 months	\$ 30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00

YEARLING DIVISION CHAMPION

YEARLING DIVISION RESERVE CHAMPION

Class:	1st	2nd	3rd
8. 24 to under 36 months	\$ 30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00
9. 36 months plus	\$ 30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00

SENIOR DIVISION CHAMPION

SENIOR DIVISION RESERVE CHAMPION

ABGA GRAND CHAMPION DOE	\$60.00
ABGA RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION DOE	\$40.00

ABGA FULLBLOOD/PUREBRED DOE CLASSES:

Enter Class number on entry Form

Class:	1st	2nd	3rd
10. 0 to under 3 months	\$ 30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00
11. 3 to under 6 months	\$ 30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00
12. 6 to under 9 months	\$ 30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00
13. 9 to under 12 months	\$ 30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00

JUNIOR CHAMPION

RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPION

Class:	1st	2nd	3rd
14. 12 to under 16 months	\$ 30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00
15. 16 to under 20 months	\$ 30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00
16. 20 to under 24 months	\$ 30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00

YEARLING DIVISION CHAMPION
YEARLING DIVISION RESERVE CHAMPION

Class:	1st	2nd	3rd
17. 24 to under 36 months	\$ 30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00
18. 36 months plus	\$ 30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00

SENIOR DIVISION CHAMPION
SENIOR DIVISION RESERVE CHAMPION

ABGA GRAND FB/PB CHAMPION DOE	\$60.00
ABGA RESERVE GRAND FB/PB CHAMPION DOE	\$40.00

ABGA FULLBLOOD/PUREBRED BUCK CLASSES:

Enter Class number on entry Form

Class:	1st	2nd	3rd
19. 0 to under 3 months	\$ 30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00
20. 3 to under 6 months	\$ 30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00
21. 6 to under 9 months	\$ 30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00
22. 9 to under 12 months	\$ 30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00

JUNIOR CHAMPION
RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPION

Class:	1st	2nd	3rd
23. 12 to under 16 months	\$ 30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00
24. 16 to under 20 months	\$ 30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00
25. 20 to under 24 months	\$ 30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00

YEARLING DIVISION CHAMPION
YEARLING DIVISION RESERVE CHAMPION

Class:	1st	2nd	3rd
26. 24 to under 36 months	\$ 30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00
27. 36 months plus	\$ 30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00

SENIOR DIVISION CHAMPION
SENIOR DIVISION RESERVE CHAMPION

ABGA GRAND FB/PB CHAMPION BUCK	\$60.00
ABGA RESERVE GRAND FB/PB CHAMPION BUCK	\$40.00

OPEN COMMERCIAL DOE CLASSES:

Enter Class number on entry Form

Class:	1st	2nd	3rd
28. 0 to under 3 months	\$ 13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00
29. 3 to under 6 months	\$ 13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00
30. 6 to under 9 months	\$ 13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00
31. 9 to under 12 months	\$ 13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00

**JUNIOR CHAMPION
RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPION**

Class:	1st	2nd	3rd
32. 12 to under 16 months	\$ 13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00
33. 16 to under 20 months	\$ 13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00
34. 20 to under 24 months	\$ 13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00

**YEARLING DIVISION CHAMPION
YEARLING DIVISION RESERVE CHAMPION**

Class:	1st	2nd	3rd
35. 24 to under 36 months	\$ 13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00
36. 36 months plus	\$ 13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00

**SENIOR DIVISION CHAMPION
SENIOR DIVISION RESERVE CHAMPION**

GRAND CHAMPION COMMERCIAL DOE	\$30.00
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION COMMERCIAL DOE	\$20.00

OPEN COMMERCIAL BUCK CLASSES:

Enter Class number on entry Form

Class:	1st	2nd	3rd
37. 0 to under 3 months	\$ 13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00
38. 3 to under 6 months	\$ 13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00
39. 6 to under 9 months	\$ 13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00
40. 9 to under 12 months	\$ 13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00

**JUNIOR CHAMPION
RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPION**

Class:	1st	2nd	3rd
41. 12 to under 16 months	\$ 13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00
42. 16 to under 20 months	\$ 13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00
43. 20 to under 24 months	\$ 13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00

**YEARLING DIVISION CHAMPION
YEARLING DIVISION RESERVE CHAMPION**

Class:	1st	2nd	3rd
44. 24 to under 36 months	\$ 13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00
45. 36 months plus	\$ 13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00

**SENIOR DIVISION CHAMPION
SENIOR DIVISION RESERVE CHAMPION**

GRAND CHAMPION COMMERCIAL BUCK	\$30.00
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION COMMERCIAL BUCK	\$20.00

OPEN COMMERCIAL ABGA WEATHER CLASSES:

Enter Class number on entry Form

Class:	1st	2nd	3rd
46. 0 to under 3 months	\$ 13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00
47. 3 to under 6 months	\$ 13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00
48. 6 to under 9 months	\$ 13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00
49. 9 to under 12 months	\$ 13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00

**JUNIOR CHAMPION
RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPION**

Class:	1st	2nd	3rd
50. 12 to under 16 months	\$ 13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00
51. 16 to under 20 months	\$ 13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00
52. 20 to under 24 months	\$ 13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00

**YEARLING DIVISION CHAMPION
YEARLING DIVISION RESERVE CHAMPION**

Class:	1st	2nd	3rd
53. 24 to under 36 months	\$ 13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00
54. 36 months plus	\$ 13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00

**SENIOR DIVISION CHAMPION
SENIOR DIVISION RESERVE CHAMPION**

GRAND CHAMPION COMMERCIAL WEATHER	\$30.00
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION COMMERCIAL WEATHER	\$20.00